



2026.04.15.17.36

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 158/2017

M/S RELAXO FOOTWEARS LTD. Appellant

Through: Mr. Devender Varma and Mr. Badal Dayal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **24.05.2017**

Issue show cause notice to the respondents. Learned counsel(s) for the respondents accept notice.

Heard.

Admit. Trial Court Record be requisitioned.

List the matter in the category of "Regular Matters" as per its own turn.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 24, 2017

ga